RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION TO ALLOWING FOR PUBLIC BIDDING FOR SALE OF EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES AND OTHER ITEMS AS NAMED IN THIS RESOLUTION ON GOV DEALS

WHEREAS, The City of Bryant finds it necessary for for public bidding for sale of equipment, vehicles and other items;

WHEREAS, The City of Bryant finds it necessary to place equipment, vehicles or other items out to public bid for sale due to the aforementioned reaching its life expectancy, damage, age or being inoperable:

WHEREAS, The City of Bryant finds the following equipment, vehicles and items to be damaged, inoperable or having reached their life expectancy:

• 2006 420D Caterpillar Backhoe VIN# OFDP26304

DASSED AND APPROVED this

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bryant, Arkansas:

The City of Bryant hereby allows for the public bidding for sale of all equipment, vehicles, and other items listed above on GovDeals that are deemed inoperable, aged, reaching its life expectancy, or damaged.

day of July 2023

TASSED AND ATTROVED tills	uay of July, 2023.	
	APPROVED:	
ATTEST:	Allen E. Scott, Mayor	
Mark Smith, City Clerk	_	